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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 1
to

RFP No. 901850
for

HYBRID CLOUD SERVICES
Specification Clarification/Modification and Recap of the Networking/Bidders Conferences

Held on October 24, 2019
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at 
http://www.acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp


PLEASE NOTE THE BID RESPONSE DUE DATE 

HAS BEEN MODIFIED

REVISED BID RESPONSE DATE:

DECEMBER 3, 2019 BY 2:00 P.M.
Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.

Calendar of Events is modified as follows:

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

	EVENT
	DATE/LOCATION

	Requested Issued
	October 11, 2019

	Written Questions Due
	October 24 25, 2019 by 5:00 p.m. 

	Networking/Bidders Conference
	October 24, 2019 @ 10:30 a.m.

GSA-Procurement

Room 1107, 11th Floor

1401 Lakeside Drive

Oakland, CA  94612

TO ATTEND ONLINE:  

http://gsaalamedacounty.adobeconnect.com/admin/show-event-catalog
 

	List of Attendees
	October 28, 2019 

	Q&A Issued
	October 30 November 15, 2019

	Addendum # 1 Issued 
	November 5, 2019 October 29, 2019

	Response Due 
	November 19, December 3, 2019 by 2:00 p.m.

	Evaluation Period
	November 19, December 3 - 2019 – December 13 20, 2019

	Vendor Interviews
	December 5 20, 2019

	Board Letter Recommending Award Issued
	January 7 February 4, 2020

	Board Consideration Award Date
	January 7 February 18, 2020

	Contract Start Date
	February March 1, 2020


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901850 – HYBRID CLOUD SERVICES
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have issued a copy of this RFP.  This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm.  
This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFP No. 901850 Hybrid Cloud Services

	Business Name
	Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST.
	Email

	Century Link
	Paul Zuniga
	(415) 412-2936
	1340 Treat Blvd.
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	paul.zuniga@centurylink.com

	Dataendure
	Gary Klausner
	(415) 215-9047
	1960 Zanker Road, Bldg. 10
	San Jose
	CA
	gklausner@dataendure.com

	Century Link
	Michael Cowburn
	(408) 487-5626
	2590 N. 1st Street
	San Jose
	CA
	michael.cowburn@centurylink.com

	NetApp
	Jim Rehbein
	(408) 497-0847
	1395 Crossman Avenue
	Sunnyvale
	CA
	jrehbein@netapp.com

	Groupware Technology
	Patrick Graham
	(510) 599-2362
	541 Division Street
	Campbell
	CA
	pgraham@groupwaretech.com

	Presidio
	Jitpah Saita
	(650) 619-4718
	5000 Hopyard Road
	Pleasanton
	CA
	jsaita@presidio.com

	Converge One
	Adam Eisenberg
	(818) 445-9142
	7031 Koll Center Parkway
	Pleasanton
	CA
	aeisenberg@convergeone.com

	Nutanix
	Jeff Jennings
	(510) 882-6262
	8101 McCormick Avenue
	Oakland
	CA
	jeff.jennings@nutanix.com

	IAS
	Cliff Raynes
	(650) 207-5478
	1121 N. San Antonio Road Suite D100
	Palo Alto
	CA
	cliffr@archive.com

	Insight
	Logan Malouf
	(949) 242-7220
	19800 MacArthur Blvd.Suite 1050
	Irvine
	CA
	logan.malouf@insight.com

	Headlands Associates
	Carl Wolfston
	(925) 484-4233
	1316 Piemonte Drive Suite 204
	Pleasanton
	CA
	wolfston@headlands.com

	VM Ware
	Dan Rozzano
	(510) 304-7947
	3401 Hillview Avenue
	Palo Alto
	CA
	drozzano@vmware.com

	Pure Storage
	Ed Meran
	(602) 999-8622
	650 Castro Street 
	Mountain View
	CA
	emeran@purestorage.com

	Microsoft 
	Monica Hopelian
	(916) 369-3608
	One Microsoft Way
	Redmond
	WA
	mohopeli@microsoft.com

	IBM
	Mitchell Hoch
	(201) 241-0402
	38 Hamilton Avenue
	Kearny
	NJ
	mitchell.hoch@ibm.com

	Dell EMC
	Vincent Galbreath
	(925) 308-3444
	5455 Great America Parkway
	Santa Clara
	CA
	Vincent.galbreath@dell.com

	NTT
	Murthy Karra
	(650) 567-3003
	1004 Emory Drive
	Claremont
	CA
	murthy.karra@global.ntt

	AWS
	Scott Braley
	(408) 821-4717
	475 Sansome Street
	San Francisco
	CA
	sbraley@amazon.com

	AWS
	J Jasmil
	(808) 223-0939
	4250 Fairfax
	Arlington
	VA
	 jjasmil@amazon.com

	West Agile Labs
	Aaron Getta
	(415) 856-9290
	74 Tehama Street
	San Francisco
	CA
	aaron@westagilelabs.com

	VM Ware
	Sunny Bhatia
	(510) 828-1247
	3401 Hillview Avenue
	Palo Alto
	CA
	sbhatia@vmware.com

	Presidio
	Hasan  Mehdi
	(510) 935-3511
	5000 Hopyard Road
	Pleasanton
	CA
	smehdi@presidio.com

	IBM
	Darius Terrell
	(512) 695-2097
	11501 Burnet Road
	Austin
	TX
	dterrell@us.ibm.com

	IBM
	Chuck Strickland
	(202) 731-0956
	6710 Rockledge Drive
	Bethesda
	MD
	cgstrick@us.ibm.com

	IBM
	Nancy Kastell
	(916) 293-2715
	2710 Gateway Oaks Suite 200
	Sacramento
	CA
	nlkastel@us.ibm.com

	ENS
	Don Michie
	(916) 806-1668
	2860 Gold Tailings Court
	Rancho Cordova
	CA
	dmichie@ens-inc.com

	Google Cloud
	Andy Velasquez
	(408) 460-0999
	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
	Mountain View
	CA
	afvelasquez@google.com

	Cisco
	Jerry Piepmeier
	(916) 752-6359
	409 Baslow Court
	Roseville
	CA
	 Jepiepme@cisco.com

	Dell 
	Ben Dunning
	(508) 958-4823
	30 Castle Street
	San Francisco
	CA
	Ben.dunning@dell.com

	Cherry Road Technologies
	Tim Sexton
	(571) 426-9824
	6621 Electronic Drive
	Springfield 
	VA
	 tsexton@cherryroad.com

	IBM
	Valencia Guishard
	(972) 906-4532
	1177 Beltline Road
	Coppell
	TX
	valenica@us.ibm.com

	NetApp
	Peter Moreno
	(209) 275-0657
	23276 Cypress Point Drive
	Ripon
	CA
	peter.moreno@netapp.com

	Avanade
	Sara Redler
	(425) 577-8961
	3015 235th Avenue SE
	Sammamish
	WA
	sara.redler@avanade.com

	ENS
	Brian Banks
	(510) 506-1643
	48303 Fremont Blvd.
	Fremont
	CA
	 brian.banks@rahisystems.com

	IBM
	Stephen Hamano
	(916) 529-1754
	2710-S Gateway Oaks Drive
	Sacramento
	CA
	shamano@us.ibm.com

	NetApp
	Brian Wisniewski
	(571) 437-5460
	1016 Tailwood Drive
	Waxhaw
	NC
	brian3@netapp.com

	VMWare
	James Newman
	(209) 327-0145
	2374 Saint Anton Drive
	Lodi
	CA
	jnewman@vmware.com

	Avanade
	Jarmo Paukkunen
	(425) 455-2210
	10105 SE 25th Street
	Bellevue
	WA
	jarmo.j.paukkunen@avanade.com

	HPE
	Francisco Nares
	(408) 705-8537
	6280 America Center Drive
	San Jose
	CA
	francisco.fer.nares@hpe.com

	Red Hat
	Sean Anderson
	(469) 380-2187
	5409 Naaman Forest Blvd.
	Garland
	TX
	seanders@redhat.com

	Insight
	Chris Boling
	(602) 885-8007
	6820 N. Harl Avenue
	Tempe
	AZ
	Chrisboling@insight.com

	Converge One
	Mike McGuire
	(518) 406-0917
	747 Pierce Road Suite 2
	Clifton
	NJ
	mmcguire@convergeone.com

	Amazon Web Services
	Jason Mills
	(808) 223-0939
	4250 Fairfax Drive
	Arlington
	VA
	JJASMIL@amazon.com

	Red Hat
	Nathan Goodnight
	(682) 760-0439
	7250 Dallas Parkway
	Plano
	TX
	ngoodnig@redhat.com

	Red Hat
	Adam Watt
	(571) 421-1891
	1600 International Drive #800
	McLean
	VA
	awatt@redhat.com

	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company
	Carl Hartter
	(650) 269-2890
	6280 America Center Drive
	Santa Clara
	CA
	carl.hartter@hpe.com

	Insight
	Dwight Lovelace
	(925) 577-4818
	10050 N. Wolfe Road Suite 281
	Cupertino
	CA
	 dwight.lovelace@insight.com

	Dell EMC
	Carlos Richardson
	(510) 459-0078
	5480 Great America Parkway
	Santa Clara
	CA
	carlos.richardson@dell.com

	VM Ware
	Jason Franke
	(504) 504-4114
	4333 SE Crystal Springs Blvd.
	Portland
	OR
	fjason@vmware.com

	Dimension Data
	Amber Beatty
	(925) 594-2315
	4430 Rosewood Drive Suite 100
	Pleasanton
	CA
	amber.beatty@global.ntt

	Presidio
	Tesfalem Gebremariam
	(949) 596-7784
	114 Pacifica
	Irvine
	CA
	tgebremariam@presidio.com

	Dell
	Jason Festich
	(805) 404-3695
	1 Dell Way
	Round Rock
	TX
	jason_festich@dell.com

	Presidio
	Dan Ornelas
	(650) 906-4087
	5000 Hopyard Road
	Pleasanton
	CA
	dornelas@presidio.com

	Ens Inc.
	Gary Lamb
	(203) 427-3181
	1100 North Market
	Sacramento
	CA
	 glamb@ens-inc.com

	Insight
	Pete Gutwein
	(623) 363-3108
	18633 W. Williams Street
	Goodyear
	AZ
	pete.gutwein@insight.com

	IBM
	Charles Fitzgerald
	(972) 740-3652
	1177 N. Beltline Road
	Coppell
	TX
	chfitzge@us.ibm.com

	Century Link
	Michael Cowburn
	(408) 202-0489
	2590 No. 1st Street #250
	San Jose
	CA
	michael.cowburn@centurylink.com

	Hewlett Packard Enterprise
	Nancy Schwarz
	(480) 636-0267
	6443 S Wilson Street
	Tempe
	AZ
	nancy.schwarz@hpe.com

	ConvergeOne
	Kuljit Sangha
	(949) 377-8754
	371 W. Linden Drive
	Orange
	CA
	ksangha@convergeone.com

	IBM
	Munish Gupta
	 (919) 244-6397
	3035 Cornwallis Road
	Durham
	NC
	munishg@us.ibm.com

	Cisco
	Stan Hulshof
	(714) 813-0916
	1180 Vista Lomas Lane
	Corona
	CA
	 shulshof@cisco.com
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